000206959040
<b>05/03/1101010023 **160.00</b>
SECRE
T. CLINE MAY - 5 2011 EXAMINER

## **BIG BOYZ TOYZ STORE LLC**

2201 Highland Drive Dunedin, FL 34698

April 28, 2011

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

## **RE: BIG BOYZ TOYZ STORE LLC**

**I RAY -3 RAY 4: 04** CORETARY OF STATE LANASSEE, FLORIDA

[7]

i'

4

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please find enclosed two copies of the Articles of Organization of BIG BOYZ TOYZ STORE LLC and a check in the amount of \$160.00 as payment of the filing fee and associated other fees. Kindly return to us a Certificate of Status and certified copy of the Articles of Organization.

The Certificate of Status, Certified Copy, and all other correspondence concerning this matter may be sent to the following:

Todd J. Olen LLC 2201 Highland Drive Dunedin, FL 34698.

If you have any questions, or require additional information regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at 954.292.6997.

Sincerely Yours,

Todd J. Olen

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF **BIG BOYZ TOYZ STORE LLC** 1 The name of the Limited Liability Company is BIG BOYZ TOYZ FIRST: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of this LLC. SECOND:

Limited Liability Company is 2201 Highland Drive, Dunedin, FL 34698

THIRD: The name and street address of the Registered Agent are as follows:

## Todd J. Olen 2201 Highland Drive Dunedin, FL 34698

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for this Limited Liability Company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.



FOURTH: The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by a Manager, and the name and address of the Manager is as follows:

Title:

Name and Address:

Manager/Member

Todd J. Olen 2201 Highland Drive Dunedin, FL 34698

Under penalties of perjury, I, as the Member of this Limited Liability Company, declare that I have read the foregoing and the facts alleged are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed as of this 26 day of Apeic, 2011.

TODD J. OLE